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TAX SECTION 

THE STATE BAR OF TEXAS 

COMMITTEE CHAIRS AND VICE CHAIRS 

2016-2017 

 
 

COMMITTEE  CHAIR    VICE CHAIR 
 

 
1. Annual Meeting  Ben Vesely    N/A  

BDO USA, LLP    (Planning Committee) 
    700 N. Pearl St., Suite 2000 
    Dallas, Texas 75201 
    214-665-0763 
    bvesely@bdo.com 
 
 
2. Continuing Legal   J. Michael Threet   Amanda Traphagan 

Education   Haynes & Boone, LLP   Seay Traphagan 
    2323 Victory Ave., Suite 700  807 Brazos St., Suite 304 
    Dallas, Texas 75219   Austin, Texas 78701 
    214-651-5091    512-582-0120 
    michael.threet@haynesboone.com     atraphagan@seaytaxlaw.com 
 

         Jim Roberts 
         Glast, Phillips & Murray, PC 
         14801 Quorum Dr., Suite 500 
         Dallas, Texas 75254 
         972-419-7189 
         jvroberts@gpm-law.com 
 
 
3. Corporate Tax  Jeffry M. Blair     

Hunton & Williams, LLP   
1445 Ross Ave., Suite 3700   
Dallas, Texas 75202    
214-468-3306     
jblair@hunton.com    
      

    Ryan Gardner 
Gardner Firm PLLC 

    6793 Old Jacksonville, Ste. B 
    Tyler, Texas 75703 
    903-705-1101 
    rg@glgtx.com  
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COMMITTEE  CHAIR    VICE CHAIR 
 
 
4. Employee Benefits  Susan A. Wetzel   (Joe) Robert Fowler 

     Haynes & Boone   Baker Botts, LLP 
    2323 Victory Ave., Suite 700  910 Louisiana St. 
    Dallas, Texas 75219   Houston, Texas 77002-4995 
    214-651-5389    713-229-1229 
    susan.wetzel@haynesboone.com             rob.fowler@bakerbotts.com  

 
    Henry Talavera   Sarah Fry 
    Polsinelli PC    Locke Lord Edwards 
    2501 N. Harwood, Suite 1900  2200 Ross Ave., Suite 2200 
    Dallas, Texas 75201   Dallas, Texas 75201   
    214-661-5538    214-740-8424  
    htalavera@polsinelli.com  sarah.fry@lockelord.com 
 
         James R. Griffin 
         Jackson Walker  
         901 Main St., Suite 600 
         Dallas, Texas 75202 
         214-953-5827 
         jgriffin@jw.com  
 
 
5. Energy and Natural  Crawford Moorefield   Todd Lowther 

Resources Tax  Strasburger & Price   Thompson & Knight, LLP 
    909 Fanning St., Suite 2300  333 Clay St.,                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
    Houston, Texas 77010   Houston, Texas 77002 
    713-951-5629    713-653-8667 
    crawford.moorefield@strasburger.com        todd.lowther@tklaw.com  
 

         Hersh Verma 
         Norton Rose Fulbright 

1301 McKinney, Suite 5100 
Houston, Texas 77010 
713-651-5151 
hersh.verma@nortonrosefulbright.com   
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COMMITTEE  CHAIR    VICE CHAIR 
 
 
6. Estate and Gift Tax Celeste C. Lawton   Matthew S. Beard 

Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP  Meadows, Collier, Reed, Cousins, 
1301 McKinney, Suite 5100  Crouch & Ungerman, LLP 
Houston, Texas 77010   901 Main St., Suite 3700 
713-651-5278    Dallas, Texas 75202 
celeste.lawton@nortonrosefulbright.com 214-749-2450   
     mbeard@meadowscollier.com 
 
Laurel Stephenson   Carol Warley 
Davis Stephenson, PLLC  RSM US LLP 
100 Crescent Ct., Suite 440 1400 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 900 
Dallas, Texas 75201   Houston, Texas 77056 
214-396-8800    713-625-3500 or 713-625-3583  
laurel@davisstephenson.com   carol.warley@rsmus.com 

 
 
7. General Tax Issues  Brian Teaff    Prof. Bruce McGovern 

     BRACEWELL LLP   South Texas College of Law  
    711 Louisiana St., Suite 2300  1303 San Jacinto  
    Houston, Texas 77002   Houston, Texas 77002   
    713-221-1367    713-646-2920   
    brian.teaff@bracewelllaw.com   bmcgovern@hcl.edu     
 

 
8. International Tax    John Strohmeyer    

    Crady, Jewett & McCulley, LLP   
    2727 Allen Pkwy., Suite 1700      
    Houston, Texas 77019                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         
    713-739-7007     
    jstrohmeyer@cjmlaw.com            

 
    Benjamin Vesely   Austin Carlson 
    BDO USA, LLP   Gray Reed & McGraw, PC  
    700 N. Pearl St., Suite 2000  1300 Post Oak Blvd., Ste. 2000 
    Dallas, Texas 75201   Houston, Texas 77056  
    214-665-0763    713-986-7213  
    bvesely@bdo.com                                    acarlson@grayreed.com  
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9. Partnership and Real  Steve A. Beck       

Estate   Meadows, Collier, Reed, Cousins,  
    Crouch & Ungerman, LLP   
    901 Main St., Suite 3700   
    Dallas, Texas 75202    
    214-749-2401     
    sbeck@meadowscollier.com   

 
Chester Grudzinski   Christopher Ohlgart 
Kelly Hart & Hallman   Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP 
201 Main St., Suite 2500   1301 McKinney, Ste. 5100 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102  Houston, Texas 77010 
817-878-3584    713-651-5151 

       chester.grudzinski@kellyhart.com                 christopher.ohlgart@nortonrosefulbright.com 
 
 

10. Property Tax   Rick Duncan    Braden Metcalf 
    Blackwell & Duncan, PLLC  Nichols, Jackson, Dillard,  

500 N. Central Expy, Suite 427  Hager & Smith, LLP 
    Plano, Texas 75074   1800 Lincoln Plaza, 500 N Akard St. 
    214-380-2810    Dallas, Texas 75201 
    duncan@txproptax.com   214-736-1664  
         bmetcalf@njdhs.com 

 
 
11. Solo and Small Firm Sara Giddings     

Giddings Law Firm    
P.O. Box 1825  
San Angelo, Texas  76903  
903-436-2536    
sgiddings@giddingslawfirm.com    
      
 
Dustin Whittenburg    Lee Wilson 

    Law Office of Dustin Whittenburg The Wilson Firm 
    4040 Broadway, Suite 450  2002 Timberloch Pl, Suite 550A 
    San Antonio, Texas 78209  The Woodlands, Texas 77380  
    210-826-1900    281-210-0140 
    dustin@whittenburgtax.com  lwilson@thewilsonfirmpllc.com 
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12. State and Local Tax Sam Megally    Matt Hunsaker 
K&L Gates, LLP    Baker Botts, L.L.P. 
1717 Main Street, Suite 2800  2001 Ross Avenue 
Dallas, Texas 75201   Dallas, Texas 75201 
214-939-5491    214-953-6828 
sam.megally@klgates.com  matt.hunsaker@bakerbotts.com 

 
     Kirk Lyda 
     Jones Day 
     2727 North Harwood Street 
     Dallas, Texas 75201 
     214-969-5013 
     klyda@jonesday.com  
 
     Stephen Long 

Baker & McKenzie LLP 
2001 Ross Ave., Suite 2300 
Dallas, Texas 75201  
214-965-3086 
stephen.w.long@bakernet.com 
 

 
13. Tax Controversy  Richard L. Hunn   David C. Gair  

Norton Rose Fulbright   Gray Reed & McGraw, P.C. 
1301 McKinney, Suite 5100   1601 Elm Street, Suite 4600 
Houston, Texas 77010   Dallas, Texas 75201  
713-651-5293    214-954-4135 
richard.hunn@nortonrosefulbright.com dgair@grayreed.com 
 
Mike A. Villa 
Meadows, Collier, Reed, Cousins, 
Crouch & Ungerman, LLP 
901 Main Street, Suite 3700 
Dallas, Texas 75202 
214-749-2405 
mvilla@meadowscollier.com   
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14. Tax-Exempt Finance Peter D. Smith    Irina Barahona 

Norton Rose Fulbright   Kemp Smith 
98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1100  221 North Kansas, Suite 1700 
Austin, Texas 78701   El Paso, Texas 79901 
512-536-3090    915-546-5205 
peter.smith@nortonrosefulbright.com irina.barahona@kempsmith.com 
 

Adam Harden 
Norton Rose Fulbright 

     98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 1100  
Austin, Texas 78701 
512-536-3090 
adam.harden@nortonrosefulbright.com 

 
 

15. Tax-Exempt   Terri Lynn Helge   [Pending] 
Organizations  Texas A&M University    
    School of Law       

1515 Commerce Street   
Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6509   
817-429-8050 
thelge@law.tamu.edu    

 
 
16. Government  Ira A. Lipstet    Jeffry M. Blair 

Submissions   DuBois, Bryant & Campbell, LLP  Hunton & Williams, LLP 
303 Colorado, Suite 2300  1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 3700 
Austin, Texas 78701   Dallas, Texas 75202 
512-381-8040    214-468-3306 
ilipstet@dbcllp.com   jblair@hunton.com 
 
Henry Talavera    
Polsinelli PC     
2501 N. Harwood, Suite 1900      
Dallas, Texas 75201    
214-661-5538     
htalavera@polsinelli.com    
 
Jason Freeman 
Freeman Law, PLLC 
2595 Dallas Parkway, Suite 420 
Frisco, Texas 75034 
214.984.3410 
jason@freemanlaw-pllc.com  
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17. Newsletter   Michelle A. Spiegel 
Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP 

    1301 McKinney, Suite 5100 
    Houston, Texas 77010-3095 
    713-651-5164 
    michelle.spiegel@nortonrosefulbright.com  
 
 
18. Tax Law in a Day  Lora G. Davis 

Davis Stephenson, PLLC 
    100 Crescent Court, Suite 440 
    Dallas, Texas 75201 
    214-396-8801 
    lora@davisstephenson.com  
 
 
19. Pro Bono   Juan F. Vasquez, Jr.   Jaime Vasquez 

Chamberlain, Hrdlicka, White,  Chamberlain, Hrdlicka, White,  
Williams & Aughtry, LLP  Williams & Aughtry, LLP  

    1200 Smith Street, 14th Floor  112 East Pecan Street, St 1450 
    Houston, Texas 78205   San Antonio, Texas 78205 
    713-654-9679    210-507-6508 
    juan.vasquez@chamberlainlaw.com        jaime.vasquez@chamberlainlaw.com    
  
         Tiffany Hamil   
         Law office of Tiffany Hamil 
         6440 N. Central Expressway 

Turley Law Center 316 
Dallas, TX 75206 
214-369-0909 
dfwtaxadvisor@gmail.com 
 
Joseph Perera 
Strasburger 
2301 Broadway Street 
San Antonio, TX 78215 
210-250-6119 
joseph.perera@strasburger.com  
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20. Leadership Academy Christi Mondrik    N/A 

Mondrik & Associates    (Planning Committee) 
    11044 Research Blvd., Suite B-400 
    Austin, Texas 78759 
    512-542-9300 
    cmondrik@mondriklaw.com  
 
    Robert C.  Morris 

Norton Rose Fulbright 
1301 McKinney, Suite 5100 
Houston, Texas 77010 
713-651-8404 
robert.morris@nortonrosefulbright.com   
 

 


